
 1

 
 

 
 

AMENDMENT  
 
 
   

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION: 
RFQ/UNDP/084/2018  

 
Assignment Name:  
ICT Equipment for UNDP Operations and PETRA Project 
 
TO ALL INTERESTED BIDDERS 
 
Please find Amendment for the above mentioned tender reference: 
 

1. Annex 1: Specifications of the goods required; Lot-2 For Petra Project 

2. Annex 2: Form for submitting supplier’s quotation; Lot-2 For Petra Project 

 
 
The closing date is remained the same on 16 November 2018 at 15.00 (GMT+7). 
 
 
Jakarta, 13 November 2018 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 2

 
ANNEX 1 

Specifications of the Goods Required 
 

LOT 2 – For PETRA Project 

No Specification of goods Quantity Delivery place 
1. Lenovo Business Thinkpad YOGA 370 

(20JJA006ID) or Equivalent to detail 
description 
 
 
Platform Notebook 
Tipe Prosesor Intel Core i7 
Memori Standar 8GB DDR4 
Tipe Grafis Intel® HD Graphics 
Ukuran Layar 13.3 Inch 
Resolusi Layar 1920 x 1080 
Tipe Layar IPS 
Kapasitas Penyimpanan 512 GB 
SSD 
Wireless Network Type
 Integrated 
Wireless Bluetooth Integrated 
Keyboard Standard Keyboard 
Ragam Input Device Touchpad 
Sistem Operasi Microsoft 
Windows 10 Pro 
Software Microsoft Office 
Professional 2016 
Antivirus Kaspersky Internet Security 
2018 
Garansi 12 Bulan dari 
Distributor Resmi di Indonesia 
Memori / RAM 8 GB 
Kapasitas Harddisk 512 GB SSD 
Ukuran Layar 13.3 Inch 
Sistem Operasi Windows 10 
Layar Sentuh Ya 
Included Stylus by Lenovo 
Mouse Logitech M331 
 

8 Lombok Office (3 units) 
Palu Office (3 units) 

Jakarta Office (2 units) 

2 HP ScanJet Pro 4500 fn1 Network 
Scanner (L2749A) or Equivalent  
 

1 Lombok office 



 3

 
3 HP LaserJet Pro M501dn [J8H61A] or 

Equivalent  
 

1 Lombok office 

4 INFOCUS Projector [IN224] or 
Equivalent to detail description 
 
Sistem Projector DLP Technology  
Resolusi Native SVGA (800x600)  
Brightness • 3500 lumens    
Rasio Kontras • 17000:1    
Rasio Aspek • 4 : 3    
Rasio Besaran (Zoom) • 1.1x    
Ukuran Gambar • 30” - 298”    
Tipe Lampu • 190W    
Input • VGA-in 2, Composite 
video, S-video, Audio-in 2, mini USB, 
HDMI    
Output • VGA-out, Audio-out    
Dimensi Produk • 314.3x223.6x88.2 
mm    
Berat Produk • 2.35 kg    
 

1 Lombok office 

 

A. WARRANTY SCHEME  

For Lot 1 and 2 :  
 Manufacture standard warranty for each item & if different will be rejected 
 Immediately replace with supplier own cost for the new one if newly procured item is 

mal-functioning on test run 
 Immediately replace with supplier own cost for the new one if newly procured item is             

mal-functioning on test run 
 Unit to be provided when the purchase unit is under repair 

 
B. DELIVERY TIME from the issuance of the Purchase Order (PO) is mandatory: 

ALL ITEM SHOULD BE DELIVER TO UNDP Office Menara Thamrin for hardware check and 
software installation according to UNDP standard procedure before deliver to other cities (for 
LOT 1 & LOT2) 

 For LOT 1: 
Lenovo X1 carbon 6th : 10 (ten) weeks  
Other items: 4 (four) weeks 
 

 For LOT 2:  
2 (two) weks for all item 

 

 



 4

C. LOCAL SERVICE 

The Supplier should describe the after-sales service that is available locally, technical support and 
availability of spare part in Indonesia.  

 

D. ADDRESSES: 
- Lombok Office: To be Advise 
- Palu Office: Jl. Domba Lorong Melati No.6, Talise – Palu 
- Jakarta Office: Menara Thamrin Kav. 3, Jl. MH. Thamrin – Jakarta Pusat 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 5

Annex 2 

 

FORM FOR SUBMITTING SUPPLIER’S  QUOTATION1 

(This Form must be submitted only using the Supplier’s Official Letterhead/Stationery2 

 

LOT 2 – For PETRA Project 

No Minimum requirement 
Specification of goods 

Qty Delivery place Remarks Unit 
Price 
per 

item 
(IDR) 

Total 
Price 
(IDR) 

1. Lenovo Business Thinkpad YOGA 370 
(20JJA006ID) or Equivalent to detail 
description 
 
 
Platform Notebook 
Tipe Prosesor Intel Core i7 
Memori Standar 8GB DDR4 
Tipe Grafis Intel® HD Graphics 
Ukuran Layar 13.3 Inch 
Resolusi Layar 1920 x 1080 
Tipe Layar IPS 
Kapasitas Penyimpanan 512 GB SSD 
Wireless Network Type Integrated 
Wireless Bluetooth Integrated 
Keyboard Standard Keyboard 
Ragam Input Device Touchpad 
Sistem Operasi Microsoft Windows 
10 Pro 
Software Microsoft Office 
Professional 2016 
Antivirus Kaspersky Internet Security 
2018 
Garansi 12 Bulan dari Distributor 
Resmi di Indonesia 
Memori / RAM 8 GB 
Kapasitas Harddisk 512 GB SSD 
Ukuran Layar 13.3 Inch 
Sistem Operasi Windows 10 
Layar Sentuh Ya 

8 Lombok: 3 units 
 
Palu: 3 units 
 
Jakarta: 2 units 

   

                                                           
1 This serves as a guide to the Supplier in preparing the quotation and price schedule.  
2 Official Letterhead/Stationery must indicate contact details – addresses, email, phone and fax numbers – for 
verification purposes  



 6

Included Stylus by Lenovo 
Mouse Logitech M331 
 

2 HP ScanJet Pro 4500 fn1 Network 
Scanner (L2749A) or Equivalent  
 

1     

3 HP LaserJet Pro M501dn [J8H61A] or 
Equivalent  
 

1     

4 INFOCUS Projector [IN224] or 
Equivalent to detail description 
 
Sistem Projector DLP 
Technology  
Resolusi Native SVGA (800x600)  
Brightness • 3500 lumens    
Rasio Kontras • 17000:1    
Rasio Aspek • 4 : 3    
Rasio Besaran (Zoom) • 1.1x    
Ukuran Gambar • 30” - 298”    
Tipe Lampu • 190W    
Input • VGA-in 2, Composite 
video, S-video, Audio-in 2, mini USB, 
HDMI    
Output • VGA-out, Audio-out    
Dimensi Produk •
 314.3x223.6x88.2 mm    
Berat Produk • 2.35 kg    
 

1     

 Total Prices of Goods3  

   Add : Cost of Transportation (for each cities)  

   Add : Cost of Insurance (for each cities)  

   Add : Other Charges (pls. specify)  

 Total Final and All-Inclusive Price Quotation  

 

                                                           
 


